TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

(a) Type of Body Saloon Fu ll Built Bus
) Type of body/Cateqory
4 Month and year of manufacture As er codification
5 No. of cy lin d ers N A
6 Chassis number As per codification
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Batte o erated vehicle
9 235 Kw @ 1330 rpm
Thirty M in utes Power
11. Cublc ca pacity N/A
L2. Makers classification Switch EiV 9.3 (Battery Operated Vehicle)
Wheel base
74. Seating ca pacity 35 + Driver
15 Colour As a pplicable
16. ULW ( unladen welqht) 12230 Kqs.
t7. 16100 Kgs.
10 Number, description, size
and olv ratino of tyres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
a Front axle 295/80 R22.5-16 PR (Radial Ply)
b Rear axle 295/80 R22.5- 16 PR (Radial Ply)
19. Reoistered Axle Weioht
a Front axle (faw) 5750 Kqs
b Rear axle (raw) 10350 Kqs.
20. Dimension (in mm)
a Overall lenqth 9400 mm
Rear over hang 2690 mm
c Overall width 2600 mm
d Overall heiqht 3650 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 190 mm
Speed Limiting Function
f N4 axim u m
Condition )
1
TyDe-I, M3 Cateqory
8.
Maximum Power
10 141 Kw @ 1085 rpm
13. 4860 mm
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as ceftified by the
manufacturer
h
Speed (Laden 75 Kmph
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-Il
and based on the type approval certiFicate number AASB 0456, Fol, Datedr
30.06.2023 issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it is ceftified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19gB and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/ord ers issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport commissioners are reguested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /By Order/ /
M. Ravi f
retary-II (FAC),
hepauk Chennai - 600 005.